
Purchase 

Change Request 

FY I Buyer 
I 

Date 
2021 JH 7/30/2020
Document 

r Requisition (Cancellation only) 
r Regular Purchase Order 
r Contract Purchase Order 
17 Open End Contract Purchase 
r Agreement 

• 
Marshall University Order# 
Office of Purchasing 

MU18MOVE One John Marshall Drive 
�- Huntington, WV 25755-4100 

I 
Account
Various I 

P.O. Date
6/27/2017 

Document Action

r Cancellation 
r Increase/Decrease 
r Unused Balance 
r Freight 
f7 Renewal 
r Extension Error 

Contract 
MU18MOVE 

r, Error in Total Amount 
r Change of Account 
r Change ofVendorName/Address 
r Other 

Vendor N ame, Address, Phone#, etc. I Vendor Code I BOG Unit Name & Address �------------' 

Central Van and Storage Inc 
PO Box 626 
Poca, WV 25159 

Ph# 304-755-1898 Fax FEIN# 550752625 

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order# � 

To renew contract MU18MOVE all in accordance with the 
terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the 
original contract and all authorized change orders. 

HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING SERVICES 

Effective Date(s): July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021 
Renewal # 3 of 4 
Renewals Remaining: One (1) 

Reason for Change: Contract Renewal Previous Total 

Increase 

Decrease 

New Total 

Approved: 

NIA 

Attorney General if required 

B0079 

$ Open-End 
$ 

$ 

$ Open-End 

Date 



MU18MOVE co5     Page 2



•MARSHALL
UNIVERSITYs

w w w . m a r shall. edu 

Office of Purchasing 

July 21, 2020 

Central Van & Storage Inc 
PO Box 626 
Poca, WV 25159 

Re: Contract Renewal for MUJ8MOVE 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The above referenced contract expired on June 30, 2020. There is a provision for another renewal upon written mutual agreement of 
the parties. 

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and dale, if you agree to extend contract MU 18MOVE
effective July I, 2020 through June 30, 2021 under the same terms and conditions. Enclosed is a Purchasing Affidavit which requires 
signature and notarization as well. 

Please return the letter and the enclosed purchasing affidavit signed in the original to the noted below. 

Marshall University - Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 

Huntington, WV 25755-4100 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-2820. 

Sincerely, 

c3�� 
Justin Hawthorne 
Purchasing Agent 

I agree to renew the current contract# MU18MOVE an additional one ( I) year period under the same terms and conditions. 

fa __ No

__ Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter. 

Sig1, ure 

lctJ�� 
Printed Name 

q-e9,d--k 
Title 

2-7 kx-e, Q_j
Date 

Comments: ______________________________ _ 

WEARE ... MARsHALL. 
One Jolin Marshall Drive • Huntington, West Virginia 25755-4100 • Tel 304/696-2821 

A Statr University ol\X1e.�t Virginia • An Affirmati\'t" Action/Et1ual Opporrnnitl· F.mplo·yer 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 3



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 
Purchasing Division 

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a 
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and 
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees. 

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related 
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand 
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default. 

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter 
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has 
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the 
provisions of such plan or agreement. 

DEFINITIONS: 

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political 
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty 
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including 
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon. 

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being 
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to 
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered 
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the 
repayment agreement. 

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other 
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through 
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or 
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an 
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount. 

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of 
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on 
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, 
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related 
party are In employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the 
exception above. 

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: 

County of __ ����------· to-wit: 

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this2'6 day of _-J-�-J---------�· 20 l�

My Commission expires Oo+- \9 '20 2.P. 

AFF�!'�1:����
"°'

!JroH...,..,..�M�--""'2 
NOTAA'IP\8.IC 

Sll!t Of 1'1$1 YIMA 

B[THNIIIOW' 
1Q0•1•••1Hll!O 

lfw�W.Ollllllll. · 

NOTARY PUBLIC �-ffiVLW \ 
Purchasing Affidavlf (Revised 0111912018) 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 4



WV-96 
l/lf.2019 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 

ADDENDUM TO VENDOR'S STANDARD CONTRACTUAL FORMS 

State Asency, Board, or Commission (lhe "St.ale"): 

Vendor: 

Contract/Lease Number ("Comrut''): 

ComrnodityJService: 

The State andtbe Vendor 11n, entaing into the Contract idontifl� above, The Vendor desiree to incorporate one or more funns it CJUt.ed 
into the Contract. Vendor's fonn(s), however, includc(s) one or more contractual terms and conditions that the State cannot or will not 
accept. ID consideration for Ibo State's incorpornling Vendor's form(s) Into the Contrnct. tl1c Vendor ea1ers into this Addendum which 
specifically eliminates or alters the lcgul cnfon:ct1bllity of cc:rtnin term., 8Jld conditions conllli11ed in Vendor's form(s), Therefore, on 
the date shown below e&lb signaturo line, the pnrtics ngroc to the following conlmcluul c.enns WJd conditions in this Addendum are 
dominate over any competing tmnll mndc a part of the Contract: 

I. ORDER oi,· PRECEDENCE: This Addendum modifies and supersedes anything contained on Vendor's furm(s) whether or not
&hey are submitted before or after the signing of this Addendum. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN VENDOR'S
FORM(S) AND TIDS ADDENDUM, nns ADDENDUM SHALL CONTROL.

2. PAYMENT - Payments for goods/services will bi> made in IUTC31S only upon receipt of a proper invoice, detailing the
goods/services provided or receipt ofU1c goods/serviCC11, whlchovcr i� later. Notwithstanding the foregoing, payments for softw!ITC
licenses, subscriptions, or maintenance may be pald onnually in 11dv11oce.

Any langUi8e imposing any interest or charges due to late paymr.nt is deleted.

3. FISCAL YEAR FUNDING- PerforawJce of this Contni<.1 is contingent upon fundij being 11ppropri11ted by the WV Legislature
or otherwise being available for this Contract. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available, the Connet becomes
of no effect e.nd is null and void after June 30 of the cwrent fiscal year. If that occurs, the State may notify the Vendor that an
alternative 9ource of funding has been obtairted and thereby a.void the autoD1J1tic termination. Non-appropriation or non-funding
shall not be considered a.n event of default,

4. RIGHT TO TER.MINATE -The State reserves the right lo terminat.e this Contract upon thirty (30) days written notice to the
Vendor. lfthia right is exercised, the Sblte agrees to pay the Vendor only fur all undisputed services rendecod or good<J rec4'ivcd
befori, the termination's cdfective date. All provisions are deleted that seeli: to require the Si.te to(!) compensate Vendor, in wh.ole
or in part, for lost profit, (2) pay a tenninatioo 1", or (3) pay liquidated damages if the Contru;t iB terminated early.

Any languqe sec:l<lJl8 to acccleBl:e payment.I in the event of Contract termination, default, or non-funding ia hereby deleted.

5. DISPUTES - Any language bindin& the State to any arbitration or to the decision of any arbllratlon board, commi"ion. panel or
other entity is deleted; as is any requirement to waive a jury trial.

Any language requiring or pmnirtina disputes under this Contract to be resolved in th e-0uru of any state othe.r thllfl the State of
Wcat Vl,alnia is deleted. All legal actions for danuigcs brought by Vcndor ugaiol!l the Stale shall be broughC in lhe West Virginia
Claims Commission. Other causes ofactlon must be brouiJ,t in the West Virgin.in court authorir.cd by statute to exucisejurisdiction
over it.

Any language requiring the State to agree to, or be subject to, any form of equitable relief not authorized by the Constitution or laws
of State of West VirJinia is deleted.

6. FEES OR COSTS: Any language obligatin8 the State to pay costs of collection, court costs, or attorney's fees, unless ordered by
a. court ofcompetentjurisdiction is deleted.

7, GOVERNING LAW - Any languaac requiring the application of the law of any state od:ier Chan the State of West Virginia in 
interpreting or enforcing the Contract is deleted. The Contract shall be aovemed by the laws of the Sta ofW nt Virginia. 

8. RISK SHIFTING- Aoy provjsion requiring the State to bear the costs of all or a majority of business/legal rub associated with
this Contract, to iodomnify -the Vendor, OJ hold the Vendor or• third party harmless for- any act o, omission is hl!Nby deleted.

9. LlMITING LIABJLI'IY -Any lanilJ8ae limiting lhc Vendor's liability for direct damagi,& to person or property is deleted.

10. TAXES-Any provieiom requiring the Suite to pay Federal, St.ate or local taxes or file tax ret\.lmS or reports on behalf of Vendor
are deltned. The S1811 will, upon request, provide a tax exempt certificate to confirm its tax exempt sutus.

11. NO WAIVER-Any provision requiring the State to wa.lve any riaJtts, clallllll or defenses is hmby delet.ed.

llPage 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 5



WV-96 
l/1'1019 

12. STA 11JTE OP LIMITATIONS -Any c.llUICI llmltiJw thu time in which the Stl&e may brin1 1uit apilllt the Veador or any other
ddrd part)' ll'C deleted,

13. ASSIGNMENT- 1be Vendor aw-a oot lo auJau tho Conrract to 1111y por10n or entity witbo111 the Stal.o's prim' written COQMl!ll,
wbioh w!U 1101 be unreaaonably delll)'Wd OT denied. Thu Stale reaerves the rlaftt co wlan thla Comnct 10 an04h« s,- aaenay.
board 01 commfaafon upon thirty (30) daya writtm. n.otlco to tho Vendor. ThNo reltricdon1 do not apply to tho paymcnta mado by
tho Suto. Any uslpnant wilt not booom11 eftectlve and blndina upon the Stam untll the State la notified of the ua!JU1nmt. and
tho State and Vendor exocum • dwip order to !he Cono-act.

14. UNEWAL - ADy l ...... that 1oeb to aUIIOmadcal\y IWnOW, moclif.,, or IXtlDd tho C'.cnlraot beyond the Initial tenn or
automatlaally condnno tbe Con1ract period fi'om tsm t.o term i1 deleted. The Conlnd may be renewed or OOdt.iauod ollly upon
mutual writtan aa,eemmit oftlle Partis

U. INSUllANCI-Any provillioueqalria, the S4a&e 1o maimlalll my t}Jle of lnaaruce for eithu ill or tho Vandor'a beaeJlt la daleted.
16. BIGHT TO UPOSS:USION Nones - Aay provitlon for ropoaeulon of equlpnent without notk:e ia hereby delc.4ed,

l:toweYer, the Si.ta do9a rlllloplze a ria,tlt of repoaoaaion with notice,
17. DBLIV&llY -All cJ.livmies und• Ille Coanct will be FOB cleldllltion unlea1 the State npreuly and knowinaly ..,.._ odlorwiN.

Any contrary delivery tam■ ue hareby deleted.
1 a. CONTIDZNTIALITY - A:ey provislaru reprdlng confidcatlal tream10n1 or noa-dilcloaurc of the terma and c:oodlthw of the 

Cootn,ut m hereby deletlld. Stale ;on111da ..., public 1900fdt undff Iha Weal Virpnia Freedom of Information Act (''POIA'') (W, 
Va, Codll f29B-a•l, et aoq.) and publJo proouremm.t l1W1, ThJ11 c� and other publlo records may be dlacloted withou1 notic11 
to tho vendor at th• s1a1e•, 101, di.-lon. 
Any provi1ion1 rwpnliq contldentillity or non-di10lolW'O rellltod to contrut porfolllllllCe 1111 only afflictive to tho axtent thi,y erci 
aonlittllllt with FOIA ud inoorpol'lllld Into Ille Coalnc:t throuah a eepantely approved and 1lanod non-dlacloaure IIIJMRlllt, 

19. �PARTY SOFTWARE - rfthl1 Contracl contemplates or requires d1I: u,c of third-party software, the vendor rcpmrents
that none oflhe mandatory c!idt-dlroup, umtanod, ot web-linked t.onns and condltlone preeented or rciqulred before ualna 1uch
lhlrd-party 1oftwlre conflict with uiy term oftbi1 Addmdwn or that i11w the lllilk)rtty to modify suoh thlld•party aoftw11C'a tcralll
md condition, co be 111bordian to thfs Addeodwn. ni. Vendor ahall lndemn.lfy and dofend 1ho State aplnst all olalml re.sulttna
from an Ul4lr1ion that such tblrd-puty tcrm8 and corulitlom 11n1 not la eccord wltll, or 111bordlar.te to, this Addendum ..

20, AMENDMENTS-Tho p,.rti• ..,_ that all ameadmentl, modifir:aliana, lltlmion1 or� ID the CollD'ICt shall be by mutual 
...-..ment, In writm&, and 1iped by bath part!• Aay lanpap to die CCllltrlry le d1Jet.d, 
Notwlthalandln& Cho foN111olna, thle Addmdum can only bo amended by (1) identlfyins tho 1llffltlon.• 10 lhla fonn by 11,)na lto//cJ 
to identify langUt.&O bolna added and �Nl'teh for languqe being deleted (do not u1e track-olwJ&e,) 1nd (2) having the Office 
of tho Wast Virginia Attomoy Owunl's 111tborlzed repre1mtatlve oxpmsly 1111W to aod lcoowlngly approve lho.,e •�t1IIODJ. 

St.alo:.A �,�h'J '( I vtcs,·\y Vendor: Le-'<:<� ( Cb:,,,,.,..f- -�� 

B
y
,�� •• Printed N= £Lc/c)f:.::-f< t!

Tltl•:��� 

1>1111: -2,L/�/'l z -----

21P11e 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 6



Relocation 
Services P-roposal 

submission prepared for: 

Request for Proposal 

Household Goods Moving Services: MU17MOVE 

Date 

Aprll, 25, 2017 

Cl A!Hld Van lns 2017 
Proplletaty 111d contden11af lllpoMe to Req.ieel for Propou!. 
C<intenta 11111 not ba llha!td In any form� priompreeeed wllltlll perrnlulon of 
A!NedV111Unu. 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 7



�- --·· 

• --�. •. . •••• -·-�� �--• . .. • • ----.. �- • ~a;·•: •• " - • -
. ,•,- . � . � 

.. 

£'!......·� 
. 

� . 

Contents 

1. Operations ........................ 1••······················· .. ··········································--·•· ......................................... 3 

2. Flrm(s) Information, Personnel, References .......................................................................................... 9 

3. Other .................. , ............................. , ........................... , ................................................... u ••••••••••••••••• 23 

4. lmplementatlon ................. , ................................................................................................................ 26 

5. Financial Proposal ...................................................................................... u,,,,, ............... , •• u, ............. 29 

Attachments: 

Allied Van lines Organizational Chart ........................................................................................ , ......... Pg. 10 

Allled Van Lines ICC Certlflcatlon ......................................................................................................... Pg.10 

Allled Van Lines Tariff and Supplements ............................................................................................. Pg.10 

AIU� Van Lines Non-Dlsclosure Agreement ....................................................................................... Pg. 18 

Central Van & Storage Flnanclal Statement ................................................................................................ Pg. 22 

Rights and Responsibilities and moving tips .............................................................................................. Pa, 14 

Purchasln1 Affidavit ....... , ... , .................... , .. ,, .... u .. ,,, ................................. , ......... 41, ..................... " ................ . 

W9 Form ......... , ............................................... ,,u .. , ...................................................................... ,_. ............... . 

Proposal# MU17move signed ................................................................................................................... . 

Order & payment Information form ........ ,, .. ,u,ntlMIIIUIIIIIUUUUIUltJUIUIUhllUUHtlhllltlllOU•un••"•n•n, .. , ........ . 

Agreement addendum slaned ................................................................................................................... . 

AsrHment addendum WV-96 signed ............ , ............................................................... " ....................... .. 

WV 10 vendor Preference Certification ........................................ " ...................................................... .. 

Cloud Computing Contract Addendum ......... ._ ...................................................................................... . 

Drug Free Workplace Conformance Affidavit ........................................................................................ . 

2 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 8



' 

-
. .,.. . '.,,. . .. . 

transition team and define the roles and responslbllltles of the other tran&ltlon 
participant.. 

Yes. Please see our response above. 

5. Financial Proposal

Describe the firm's financial proposal including, but not limited to, fees for:

• Packing/Loading services, Including small and larger clients

We will offer Marshall University a discount of 65'6 off the above services regardless to
Size of client/shipment. This discount Is for Interstate shipments and off of the
400N/104 tariff which has been attached for your review.

• Unpacklng/Unloadlng services

We wlll offer Marshall University a discount of 65% off the above services regardless of
Size of client/shipment. This discount Is for Interstate shipments and off the 400N/104
tariff which has been attached for your review.

• Appliance servicing (disconnect, preparation for transport, and reconnect)

Allled Van Lines has negotiated discounted third·party appliance service pricing for
disconnect, preparation and reconnect of these Items. These discounted prices wlll be
passed along to the univers ity.

• Extra pickup and dellverlea

We wlll provide extra pickup and dellvertes at tariff rates and apply the 65'6 discount.

• Short term storage In the event new houalng 11 not lmmedlately available

We will offer Marshall University a discount of 55'6 off anv short-term storage needs
that require stora1e outside of one of our owned warehouses. Any customer who
requires storase and can be stored In one of our 6 owned warehouses we wlll offer a
589' discount off storage rates. If transferee requires lenser term storap Centrt1I Van
Lines wlll provide Perm Stora11 rates at a 10'6 discount.

29 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 9



• Transportation servloea Including surcharges

We wlll offer Marshall University a discount of 65% off the above services regardless of
Size of client/shipment. This discount Is for Interstate shipments and off the 400N/104
tariff which has been attached for your review.

• Tariff Rates

All Interstate shipments will be priced off the 400N/104 tariff. See attached.

• Insurance rates

We will provide the university with Free Valuation/Insurance on each relocation based
on $6.00 per lb up to $100,000 worth of coverage. If additional coverage Is needed It
wlll be provided at a reduced fee of .85 per $100 of addltlonal coverage.

• Do you provide any performance-baaed guaranteet? If so, please describe.

We will provide the University with on time pick-up and delivery guarantees. If we miss
any pick-up or delivery a $125.00 per day compensation will be provided to compensate
the employee or university for the delay. This wlll apply on shipments that are 3500 lbs
or laraer and the total compensation cannot be greater than the total Llnehaul charges
on the shipment.

• Any other relevant fees

!O

MU18MOVE co5     Page 10



NcW AGREEMENT 
FOR MOTOR CONTAACT CARRIER TRANSPORTATION 

Agreement by and between Allied Van Lines, Inc., with a principal plac.:e of businesa In 
Oakbrook Terra�, IL, hereinafter referred lo as "Car,ier," and Marshell University• Athletics, with 
a principal place of business In Huntington, 1/'N, herelnafter referred lo as "Shipper," 

1. Scope - Carrier hereby agrees to pro11ide the lnlerstale lranspo11ation services for Shipper, as a
contract carrier, for the commodities and w�hln tl'le territories described In Appendix A hereto. 

2. Rates, Terms and Condltlon11 - E)(cept es specified In Appendii,: A hereto, Carrier shall prov!de
services pursuant to the rates, charges, rules and regulations specified In Its motor carrier tariffs 
and the laws and regulations governing malor canlers (as defined ln 49 U.S.C. 1.3101 U§.9..). 

3. Rolatlonshlp of the Partle11 - The relationship !JI c,,rric,r 111 1,llippor slidl I"� lk1I of independent
conlractor. All equipment used by Carrier In Iii" puilo11111111r;(:' of the lrari:,porl,illon functions 
hereunder shall at all times be under the exclu,,.ivi, cr,11lrt.•I r,I Cc.J1rir�r. ,111d ;tll r�xr,1:nses Incurred 
by earlier In the operations of the equipment !-11:111 h11 p;;l<i t•y C:a11icr, 1·1illw11I 1t:imbursement
from Shipper. 

,,, r:011111lli\llt;I, with l.nw» • rt,u p;utii,:. :i!Jr,, · lh I i II f(,r l1irc 1,:,rn,po/l/1h1111 �; ·1,·,u,., pruwh:d l,y 
Cw1iur wrdur lhit: A1Jru1111,ml :,h,111 he 111 ,:rn1l111111a11<.:<: with lhu p1ovi:;io11s of '1V U.S (;, y 1:-l'JOi 
,·I _:;i,11,, ,Jlld lhe n1lui;, ll!cJlll,1llnJ1!, .iml o,clm:; of lhc ,lurfai:o 1 t;:r1•·,,o,u lt1111 tl ·•�1rd. I) ·p,11lr11W1I 
of T1an,:,.011alic,n, ,,lid ,111y olht:1 \J\1vc111111l111l:il l111rl:, lmvhl{I j11rimlh:li1111 {)"'"' llio 11ro1 o:..wl 
ac.tivily; ls>:r.c1,1 11ml lhe r,:11111,!, I 11:11.:hy w;:ilvo, le lh,! cxh:nt p ·u111llt d 1,y l;,w, lh1.,:; • I rovlslo11:. <•I 
-1� l'.:..;,c. !j 13101 rd. �.,1:1.1. whil;l1 ;111: 111c:111i:;h;lc11I wllh lhl:; /111romnm,I 

5, F.::f111i;llvu D..ilu, T1:r111 ,11111 Renowal - This Agreement ahall become effectivr� lun day:; rJllcr Ii is 
:;i9n8d hy liolh parllu:. 111 on such other date as Is sgreed to by lhe partirrs he1Cdo, [.ilall 11:11win 
i11 dfcr.l for ,1 p1c:riucl ol one year from the effective date hereof, and f.llilll b1: .iulom..illc3IIY 
1c11(•Wcrl 011 .i 111n11lh-t11-111onlh basis !hereafter. 

6. Modification - This Agreemer1t may not be modlfiBd e:,r:cept by a written Instrument signed by
both part\195 herslo, 

·,. rormlrrnllon •· r::t1hr:1 pmly Jun<.-lo 1n.1y, with nr will1011I Ilic: c:om:e:ril III l:lull of the 0U101 p1,11�.
cur,cul lhls Aowwna11I II ll,hly (.:m) day nolil:o. 111 wrllluu, lo lh1: ollu,u f),uly. ·111" :10,duy no1i,· 
r>r,Hlocl llhilll cu11111w1in<, 111>1,n malllt1u II \ho 11ollr;c In •• ,�111 hy mrlll!r:itJ 1111111, <1thc:1wl1, lh. :10,11· y
r,1,110<1 &hall cmn11u11,cu upu11 ,cu<·:li,I hy 1hc olhpr r,arly Nc,\withstm1tll11u lhe ro11�!1ol11n, in th,
(JVOIII Gnrrlr-:r tm1;1 not IOClliV.cd any booked shlpmcnl wlthlr1 IWG:IV<; (12) III011lh:1 ol tho l�flu .Ill/(• 
D;,,tc of lhL Aor urncnl, thDn Cmricn re orvc::; lhc., 1i9t1t lo !urrulr111tc Iii!- A91 · 111c11l wilhu11I
wrilh.111 11011cc.

8. Re11trlctlon Agaln,t Allalgnment - This Agreement may not be assigned by eltl'ler party, and
any attempt to cto 10 sh.ill be 110ld,

9. General - Thls Instrument constitutes the enl1Ic 011d <:xcluslve Auro meul uelwcc11 lho p;ullm,
hc,10l0, a11rl 1111y reprc�l!lnlollon. atrlrmatio11 o,I fact, ancl r.ourst: ol 11,iur r.luullno�. promise or 
comllllnn In oc,nnr.ctlon therewith o, usago of lhu l!at.lu nol l11i;a1por:ilticl horaln t,hall 1101 bo
blndln1l on olfhor ptuty and ony nml all tmnr,po1l,1tlon provltlc:tl tor Shlppor by Corrie:, sholl b 
undor ho tcmn,: or this Agreement. No waiver, allornt1O11, ur motllfii;otlo11 ol :my ol the: provlstom: 
horP.of uhall ho blnrl lno 11nlcs5 fn \'llillno ;;ind otu11�d by specllicully aulhorized mproi.1mtollvos ol
t11a parllos. 

06l2M7 

-------- -------------------

I of4 New�emianl 
Mu.1hall Univeull')'•Alhle1icP 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 11



1D. Application of Agreement - Carrier and Shipper agree that Iha provision, of lhla Agreement 
oholl only apply lo ahlpmanta authorized for movemont by Shipper's offices located In 
Huntington, WV. II la further agreed that no other division, alflllate, ■ubaldlary of Shipper, or 
potent company uhall be enlltled to eald provlolona, without tho prior written consent of Carrier. 

TIie propaMd rat•• and provl1lon1 found In lhta 119.reement wlll be nul and void If the agre1m1nl 
I■ not 1lgnad and reNmed to Canlerwlthln nln1ty (iO) days from 612812017, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF lht parties hereby t>etauta 1h11 AgrHmtnt. 

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY• ATHLETICS 

By/� 
oat• 07/18/2017 

N■me Stephanie Smith 
_ .

Title l)lryclur, ot1,ce or Purchnsi11� 7 � 
1 John Marahell Dt1v1 
Huntington, Wo/ 26756 

QGIH/17 hf4 

ALLIID VAN LINH, INC, 

Oata 

01rmel1 J, Mortttl 
Dirtct;r, Corporal• Pricing and Oontr1ct1 
Ont Park'Jlaw Plaza, 44th Floor 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 80181 

NlwApnl'Mfll 
Mwllal IJIIIY..,•AlhllllN 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 12



APPENDIX A 
OPERATING TERMS ANO CONDITIONS 

I. Scope of Service - This Agreement shall govern the Interstate transportation of household
goods, as defined by 49 u.s.c. § 13102 (10), between points fn the United States
(except Alaska and Hawaii),

II. Invoice Discount - All Carrier's charges shall be based on a minimum shipm nl weight of
2,100 pounds. Carrier's charges for household goods shipments shall be reduced by sixty­
five (66) percent below the charges in Tariff 400-N and 104�G (subject to annual price
adjustments per item 40 of 400-N) In effect on the date a shipment loads

Ill. 

IV. 

V. 

VI. 

06/28/17 

Carrier's charges for storage-in-transit, warehouse handling and SIT transportation (Item 210)
as described in Item 1 es of Tariff 400-N and 104-G (subject to annual price adjustments per
item 40 of 400-N) shall be reduced by fifty-five (65) percent.

The foregoing discounts shall not apply to charges for services performed by third parties
and valuation charges.

Fuel Surcharge & Insurance-Related Surcharge - Carrier's charges for any fuel-related
and/or lnsuFance-related surcharges currently published in Carrier's tariffs that are in effect or
published subsequent to the effective date of this Agreement shall apply unless this
Agreement is otherwise amended.

Automobile Shipments - When a shipment consists of one or more automobiles or one or
more automobiles Is Included In a shipment of household goods, Carrier's charges and liability
coverage for the automobile shall be priced on a quote basis. Estimate will be given to the
Shipper prior to each move, and in sufficient time for management review and approval.

Payment of Charges - Carrier shall Invoice and Shfpper shall pay said invoices pursuant to
the extenslc:,m of credit rules In Carrier's motor carrier tariff except that the free credit period Is
extended to 30 calendar days. Any Invoices not paid within the extended free credit period
shall be subject to a late payment charge of one and one-half (1 1 /2) percent per month or
portion thereof.

Document Preservation and Uae of Electronic Copln- �Carrier may preserve any or .all
records called for in this Agreement or in any of Carrier's tariffs by electronic means, and may
destroy ''orlglnalw or "hard" copies of any or all such documents. Shipper agrees to accept for
all purposes an elecironlc or imaged copy of any such record or other document In lieu of any
original documents so long as the Information on such copy Is legible.

Carrier Llablllty - Carrier's liablllty for loss, damage or destruction, to all shipments of
hOl!Sehold goods while In Its custody shall be as established by Carrier's Maximum Value
Protecllon No Deductible Option (Tariff 104-G, Item 53). Carrier's maximum liability shall be
$6.00 times Iha weight of the shipment In pounds up to a maximum of $100,000.00 unless a
greater valuatloh Is specUically declared by Shipper on the bill of lading.

There shall be no charge for ihe first $6.00 per pound of valuation under No Deductible Option
up to a maximum valuation of $100,000.00. For protection In excess of $6.00 per pound or
$100,000.00, the charge shall be $0.85 per $100 for the amount of declared valuation,

Carrier's charges for storage-in-transit llabillty and for commodities other than shipments shall
be as provided for In tts motor Carrier tariffs.

Carrier shall be liable for pairs and sets in the event that partial damage or loss occurs to the
pair or set with the exception of silver/gold (flatware), crystal {glassware), and china (i.e.

3 of4 Nllw Agreement 
Marshall University-Athletics 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 13



'VII. 

VIII. 

IX, 

06/28/17 

service settings), which shalf be covered for actual loss or damage to the Individual piece or 
place setting. 

Claims Settlement - Carrier agrees to .offer se�lement df cargo damage claims not 
exceeding, $500 within 30 ij�ys after recalpt of ij cemplete and fully documented claim at 
Carrier's.corporate headquarters. Failure to meet t�ls requirement shall result In a payment of 
$50 pe_r day for each day pasl the 1hlrtlelh, up to a maximum 'total payment of $500 when 
claimed by Shipper within 30 days af final claim settlement, 

Storage Period - Carrier agrees to extend the maximum period for storage-in-transit from 90 
to 180 days. 

On-Time Pledge - When carrier falls to pick up shipm�nt al origin on the agreed pick!Jp. date 
or within the agreed period of time In whli:::h plGkup Is to be made, and/or falls to deliver 
shipment at desllnatfon on the agreed de0v8f}' date or within the. agre� petiod of tlr:ne in 
which delivery Is t9 be made; carrier shall reimburse the shipper $125.00 per day up to 100% 
of th& U11ehaul transportation charge, and subject t.o th� notes outlined tn Item 802 of tariff 
104-G (or reissues thereof).

4 of4 New Agreement 
Marshall UniYcrsity•Athlctics 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 14



Marshall University 

Cloud Computing Contract Addendum 

"Institution" as used herein means Marshall University, its Board of Governors, Colleges, Schools, 
and Departments. 

"Vendor" as used herein means �"'---..(;-� VOL-�� �
------�----�-�---;-i---------

( Insert Vendor Name Here) 

Definitions 

"Confidential Information" is defined as any and all information whose collection, disclosure, 
protection, and disposition is governed by state or federal law or regulation, particularly information 
subject to the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act 
(GLBA), or Marshall University Policy [http://www.marshall.edu/board/board-of-govemors­
policies/]. This information includes, but is not limited to, Social Security numbers, student records, 
financial records regarding students (or their parents or sponsors), financial and personal information 
regarding Marshall University employees, and other personally identifiable information identified by 
law. 

"Covered Data" includes any institutional data defined as "confidential information", 

"Institution Data" includes data uploaded by users of the service and communications between 
the user, the Institution, and Vendor. 

"Notification Event" includes Vendor system that may access, process or store University data is 
subject to unintended access. Unintended access includes compromise by a computer worm, search 
engine web crawler, password compromise or access by an individual or automated program due to 
a failure to secure a system or adhere to established security procedures. 

"Vendor User" includes the Vendor and its employees, agents, contractors, and other persons 
associated with Vendor. 

Use of the Data 

The Vendor agrees that data provided to them during the provision of service shall be used only and 
exclusively to support the service and service execution, and not for any other purpose. Unless 
expressly permitted by the written consent of an Institution official authorized to give such consent, 
Vendor and its employees, agents, contractors, and other persons associated with Vendor ( collectively, 
the "Vendor Users") are only permitted to use, reuse, distribute, transmit, manipulate, copy, modify, 
access, or disclose the Institution Data to the extent necessary for Vendor to implement and maintain 
the information as set forth in this Addendum. Except as otherwise specifically provided for in this 
Agreement, the Vendor agrees that Institution Data will not be shared, sold, or licensed with any third-

MU18MOVE co5     Page 15



patty, except approved sub-contractors, without the express written approval of the Institution and the 
Senior Vice President for Information Technology. 
Vendor will be solely responsible for any unauthorized use, reuse, distribution, transmission, 
manipulation, copying, modification, access, or disclosure oflnstitution data and any non-compliance 
with the data privacy and security requirements by Vendor Users. 

Data Protection 

Upon termination, cancelation, expiration or other conclusion of the Agreement, Vendor shall return 

the Covered Data to Institution unless Institution requests that such data be destroyed. This provision 

shall also apply to all Covered Data that is in the possession of subcontractors or agents of Vendor. 

Vendor shall complete such retum or destruction not less than thirty (30) days after the conclusion of 

this Agreement. Within such thirty (30) day period, Vendor shall certify in writing to Institution that 

such return or destruction has been completed. 

Compliance with Federal, State, and Local Laws and Regulatory Requirements; Vendor's product must 

be compliant with any Federal, State, and Local privacy laws or regulations applicable to the 

Institution, including but not limited to: the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) (Pub. 

L. No. 93-380 (1974), codified at 20 U.S.C. § 1232g); the Health Insurance Portability and

Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) (Pub. L. No. 104-191, § 264 (1996), codified at 42 U.S.C. §

1320d; Standards for Privacy oflndividually Identifiable Health Information, 45 C.F.R. § 160 (2002),

45 C.F.R. § 164 subpts. A, E (2002); the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (GLBA) (Pub. L. No. 106-102

(1999), privacy protections are codified at 15 USC § 6801 et seq.).

Vendor agrees that it may create, have access to, or receive from or on behalf oflnstitution or students, 

or have access to, records or record systems that are subject to the Family Educational Rights and 

Privacy Act ("FERPAn), 20 U.S.C. Section 1232g (collectively, the "FERPA Records"). Vendor 

represents, warrants, and agrees that it will: (1) hold the FERPA Records in strict confidence and will 

not use or disclose the FERPA Records except as (a) permitted or required by this Agreement, (b) 

required by law, or ( c) otherwise authorized by Institution in writing; (2) safeguard the FERP A Records 

according to commercially reasonable administrative, physical and technical standards that are no less 

rigorous than the standards by which Vendor protects its own Confidential Information; and (3) 

continually monitor its operations and take any action necessary to assure that the FERP A Records are 

safeguarded in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. At the request of Institution, Vendor 

agrees to provide Institution with a written summary of the procedures Vendor uses to safeguard the 

FERP A Records. 

Vendor agrees to adhere to the additional FERPA requirements listed at the following web address: 

[htlp://ptac.ed.gov/sites/default/fi les/data-sharing-agreement-checkl ist.pdt] if any of the data is used 

for research or a longitudinal study. 

Cloud Contract Addendum Page 213 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 16



Notification of Security Incidents 
Vendor, within one day of discovery, shall report to Institution any use or disclosure of Confidential 

Information not authorized by this Addendum or in writing by Institution. Vendor's report shall 

identify: (i) the nature of the unauthorized use or disclosure, (ii) Confidential Information used or 

disclosed, (iii) who made the unauthorized use or received the unauthorized disclosure, (iv) what 

Vendor has done or shall do to mitigate any deleterious effect of the unauthorized use or disclosure, 

and (v) what corrective action Vendor has taken or shall take to prevent future similar unauthorized 

use or disclosure. Vendor shall provide such other information, including a written report, as 

reasonably requested by Institution. 

Vendor agrees to comply with all applicable laws that require the notification of individuals in the 

event of unauthorized release of personally-identifiable information or other event requiring 

notification. In the event of a breach of any of Vendor's security obligations or other event requiring 

notification under applicable law ("Notification Event"), Vendor agrees to assume responsibility for 

informing all such individuals in accordance with applicable law and to indemnify, hold harmless and 

defend the Institution and its Board of Governors, officers, employees, agents and representatives from 

and against any claims, damages, or other harm related to such Notification Event. 

Institutional Marks Protection 

Use of Institution name, marks, or logos: All use by Vendor of Institution name, marks, and content 

must be approved in writing by Institution and the Senior Vice President of Communications. 

Institution reserves the right to review all uses of it name, marks or logos prior to their use by Vendor. 

Indemnification 

Vendor shall indemnify, defend and hold Institution harmless from all lawsuits, claims, liabilities, 

damages, settlements, or judgments, including Institution's costs and attorney fees, which arise as a 

result of Vendor's negligent acts, omissions or willful misconduct. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

MARS 

Cloud Contract Addendum Page 313 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 17



7/30/2020 

FEIN: 
Business name: 
Doing business 
as/Trading as: 

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results 

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results 
Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found. 

550752625 

CENTRAL VAN AND STORAGE INC 

Please use your browsers back button to try again. 

Workforce WV 
Unemployment Offices of the Insurance 

Compensation Commissioner 

ucemployers.workforcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwcdef/ucwcrslt.cfm 1 /1 

MU18MOVE co5     Page 18




